RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING A MONTH-
TO-MONTH CONTRACT FOR SMATHERS AND REST BEACH
CLEANING SERVICES WITH EVANS ENVIRONMENTAL &
CEOSCIENCES (EE&G), LLC, BASED ON THE CONTRACT
ORIGINALLY APPROVED IN RESOLUTION NO. 05-248;
PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, 1in Resolution No. 05-248, the City Commission
approved a five-year contract with a three-year renewal option
with‘EE & Grin accordance with RFP 012-05; and

WHEREAS, the contract was renewed for the thrée yvear
extension period in Resolution No. 10-224, and ig scheduled to
expire on September 30, 2013; and

WHEREAS, a formal solicitation for beach cleaning services
is scheduled for opening on October 9, 2013, and City staff
recommends extending the contract with EE&G on a month-to-month
basig, for a period not to exceed December 31, 2013, to ensure
that services will be provided until a new contract is awarded

pursuant to the bid process;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF TﬁE.

CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the contract is hereby extended on a

month-to-month basis, commencing Octobexr 1, 2013, for a period not

Page 1 of 2



to exceed December 31, 2013, pursuant to the contract termé
approved in Resolution No. 05-248 and 10-224, and a Consumer Price

Index increase of 2%;

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the

signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held

this day of , 2013.

Authenticated by the presiding officer and Clerk of the

Commission on , 2013.

Filed with the Clerk , 2013.

Mayor Craig Cates

Vice Mayor Mark Rossi
Commissioner Teri Johnston
Commissioner Clayton Lopez
Commissioner Billy Wardlow
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley

Commissioner Tony Yaniz

CRAIG CATES, MAYOR
ATTEST:

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK

Page 2 of 2



